
Blue Mountains Netball Association Inc. 

Draft CALENDAR 2026 

 

JANUARY 2026  

1 January   BMNA Registrations OPEN in PlayHQ 

30 January                       BMNA Metro Selections(tbc) 

 

FEBRUARY 2026  

 

1 February   BMNA Womens OPENS applications OPEN 

4 February  Executive Meeting 

10 February                     BMNA 17s Selections @6.30pm 

18 February Council meeting    

26 February  BMNA Registrations Close in PlayHQ 

28 February  First grading meeting to decide ages/division 2025 

 

MARCH  2026  

1-13 March   Clubs to grade players 
4 March Executive meeting   

14 March  Teams to be added into PlayHQ by club registrars(11pm) 
18 March  Council meeting 

21 March                         Grading meeting to set the 2026 competition 

28 March                         Grading review meeting (if required)  

 (Appeals to be sent within 7 days to   B`MNA Secretary) 

March                BMNA Rep Gala Day 

March                               BMNA Mens Opens applications OPEN 

   

APRIL  2026  

April                             Walking netball registration open – if we go ahead in 2026 

1 April                               Executive meeting  

3-7 April  (Easter) 

15 April  Council meeting   

19 April 2026 Draw available  

25 April Anzac Day 

 

MAY  2026  

2 May Saturday Round 1 

6 May Executive meeting   

9 May Saturday Round 2 

16 May Saturday Round 3 

20 May  Council meeting  

23 May Saturday Round 4 

30 May Saturday Round 5 

 

 

 

 



JUNE  2026  

3 June Executive meeting  

6, 7, & 8 Hart Senior Titles – Div 2 15U and 17U Opens and  Men’s Div 2  

  (Baulkham Hills)  - no BMNA games 

13 June  Saturday Round 6 

17 June Council meeting  

20 June  Saturday Round 7 

27 June Saturday Round 8 

 

JULY 2026  

1 July  Executive meeting  

 July – Representative Presentation Evening - TBC 

4,5 & 6  Hart Junior Titles – U12, U13, U14(Campbelltown)  

  – no BMNA games 

4 July  No games – School holidays 

11 July  No games – School holidays 

15 July Council meeting    

18 July Saturday Round 15 (if required)  

25 July  Saturday Round 9 

 

AUGUST 2026  

1 August  Saturday Round 10 

5 August Executive meeting  

8 August  Saturday Round 11 

15 August  Saturday Round 12  

19 August  Council meeting  

22 August  Saturday Round 13 

29 August Saturday Round 14- Final week for NetSetGo 

 

SEPTEMBER 2026  

September                       Rep selection dates tbc 

2 September  Executive meeting  

5 September                    Saturday Semi Finals  

12 September Saturday Finals  

16 September  Council Meeting                                                                                                                                          

19 September Saturday Grand Final  

20 September Sunday Backup Grand Final (if required) 

 

 

OCTOBER 2026  

2 October  Executive meeting  

 12 October                      School returns 

17 October proposed BMNA Dinner        

21 October                       AGM – 7.30 pm  

 

NOVEMBER 2026  

4 November                Executive Meeting  
17 November  Council meeting  

DECEMBER 2026  

2 December  Executive Meeting 
 


